Financial Management Department

: M M anatee Purchasing Division

: Al\ ‘ : ount 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Ste 803
- = Y
g ® | QR |DA
——————— Bradenton, FL 34205
.a&._______.-r'

January 6, 2016

TO: All Interested Quoters

SUBJECT: Request for Quotation# 16-0196-DS
Culvert Lining under Southern Parkway West of 33" Ave, Dr. W and
East of 36'" Ave. W.

ADDENDUM #3

Quoters are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Quote Form- 1
and made a part of the above named quoting and contract documents. Quotes submitted without
acknowledgement of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the quote and contract documents.
These items shall have the same force and effect as the original quoting and contract
documents, and cost involved shall be included in the Quote prices. Quotes to be submitted on
the specific Quote date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

The deadline for clarification of questions had been extended to December 29, 2015 at 5:00
pm. This deadline has been established to maintain fair treatment of all potential Quoters.
Questions received after this date and time shall not be considered.

Responses to the submitted questions are forthcoming.

The deadline for submitting Quotes is January 15, 2016 at 3:00 PM.

END OF ADDENDUM # 3

Sincerely,

B e Hlir——

Dennis Wallace
Procurement Contracts & Buyer Manager
/ds

**| ARRY BUSTLE ** CHARLES B. SMITH ** JOHN R. CHAPPIE** ROBIN DISABATINO ** VANESSA BAUGH ** CAROL WRITMORE ** BETSY BENAC
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7



